whether created prior to, concurrent with, or.subsequent to the obligations arising out of this
Agreement, provided such default continues after any applicable notice and expiration of any
applicable grace period;

(o) Other Obligations. Default by the Borrower in any other obligation for borrowed
money in excess of Twenty-Five Thousand Dollars ($25,000.00);

(p) Judgment. Final judgment for the payment of money of more that Twenty-Five
Thousand Dollars ($25,000.00) in excess of any insurance proceeds shall be rendered against the
•Borrower and shall remain undischarged for a period of thirty (30) days during which execution
shall not be effectively stayed ; and

(q) Insecure. The State shall deem itself insecure within the meaning of New